

香港足毽總會有限公司

Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited

Room 1041, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Telephone: 2504 8134 2504 8279 Fax: 2891 9337

香港銅鑼灣掃桿埔大球場徑 1 號奧運大樓 1041 室

Website: http://www.hkshuttlecock.org E-mail: enquiry@hkshuttlecock.org

3rd Hong Kong Shuttlecock Open Regulations

- 1. Hosted by: Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited (HKSA)
 Subvented by: Arts and Sport Development Fund, Leisure and Cultural Services Department
- 2. Date: 28 to 31 July 2023 (Fri to Mon)

28 July 2023 (1300-2300): Men's Singles and Women's Singles

29 July 2023 (0700-2300): Men's Team, Women's Team, Men's Doubles and Women's Doubles

30 July 2023 (0700-2300): Men's Team, Women's Team, Men's Doubles and Women's Doubles

31 July 2023 (0700-2300): Mixed Doubles event

- 3. Venue: Choi Wing Road Sports Centre (address: 58 Choi Wing Road, Kwun Tong), 28 and 31 July. Yuen Chau Kok Sports Centre (address: 35 Ngan Shing Street, Sha Tin, NT.), 29 to 30 July.
- 4. Events:

Name of event				
Men's Team	*The entry quota is subject to change according to th			
Women's Team				
Men's Doubles				
Women's Doubles	enrolment, and will be announced at the technical meeting, the			
Mixed Doubles	participants shall raise no objection.			
Men's Singles				
Women's Singles				

Invited Teams: Vietnam, Guangxi, Macau

5. Participation Method:

All athletes from different countries or regions are welcome to participate in all events but one athlete can enroll once only at the same event. Teams and doubles can consist of players from mixed countries or regions. Participating Hong Kong residents must be an athlete member (競賽運動員) of HKSA.

6. Competition Method:

- (1) The rules approved by the ISF in 2012 shall be adopted.
- (2) The ball of Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited is used in the Hong Kong Open.
- (3) Team events will be divided into two stages. The single round robin system will be adopted in the first stage and the elimination system will be adopted in the second stage. The elimination system will be adopted in the doubles events and single events. For the elimination system, each team will play serval matches to determine their final ranking.



香港足毽總會有限公司

Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited

Room 1041, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Telephone: 2504 8134 2504 8279 Fax: 2891 9337

7. Prizes: Top 4 places of all events shall be awarded medals and trophies, other place shall be awarded certificate.

8. Expenses:

Entry fee	HKD	Banquet (HKD)	Date
Team Event	\$800	\$500/person	31 July 2023
Double Event	\$400	-	-
Single Event	\$200	-	-

9. Deadline of enrollment: Until 31 May 2023.

10. Entry submission

(a) In Person or by post

Submit the following documents to Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited, Room 1041, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong in person or by mail. State on the envelope "the entry form of 3rd Hong Kong Shuttlecock Open".

- Entry Form and Reply Slip
- Athlete Membership Form (if applicable) (競賽運動員申請表)

(b) By email

Submit the following documents to Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited by email at enquiry@hkshuttlecock.org. State on the subject "Name of the team_the entry form of 3rd Hong Kong Shuttlecock Open".

- Entry Form and Reply Slip
- Athlete Membership Form (if applicable) (競賽運動員申請表)

Remarks:

- 1. All information must be filled properly. Enrollment will not be accepted if there is any incorrect information.
- 2. Please ensure that sufficient postage has been affixed to all postal mail. HKSA will not accept any late entry.
- 3. Once the entry form is submitted, no change can be made.
- 4. No fax or telephone enrollment.
- 5. All teams and doubles must play the match in same shirt with number printed on the front and back.



香港足毽總會有限公司

Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited

Room 1041, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Telephone: 2504 8134 2504 8279 Fax: 2891 9337

11. Method of payment:

(a) Local entry:

Prepare the entry fee, Annual Dinner Fee (if applicable) and Athlete Membership Fee (if applicable) by cheque send to Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited, Room 1041, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong in person or by mail. State on the envelope "Name of the team the entry form of 3rd Hong Kong Shuttlecock Open".

- Cheque pay to "Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited"
- Write down the name of team and registered athlete (if applicable) on back of cheque

(b) Overseas entry:

- Account Holder's: Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited

- Account Number: 283-535219-001

- Bank's Name: Hang Seng Bank Limited

- Bank's Address: 83 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong

- SWIFT Code: HASEHKHH

- Reason of Payment: Hong Kong Open entry fee (name of your competition unit) for (participating events)

Remarks: All the charges occurred within the transactions should be afforded by players.

12. Technical Meeting:

The Technical Meeting shall take place on 28 July 2023, at Choi Wing Road Sports Centre. The team manager and coach of each team are requested to attend in due time.